

Ct. Cases 308/2025
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. RENU AND ANR
(Khyala)

08.12.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 1 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra
(fresh vakalatnama filed).
None for accused no. 2.

Summon issued to accused no. 1 received back served.

Summon issued to accused no. 2 received back with report that accused has expired on 07.11.2025.

Issue notice to SHO concerned to file death verification report qua accused no. 2 on the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for accused no. 1 sought adjournment to file bail application.

Heard. In the interest of justice, **let the bail application be filed within two weeks.**

Joint request made on behalf of parties for referring the matter to Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, as requested, the matter is referred to Mediation Centre for **18.12.2025 at 12.00 noon.** The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on the said date.

Put up for, DVR of accused no. 2, awaiting the report of Mediation Centre qua accused no. 1 or in alternative for further proceedings on **02.03.2026.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
08.12.2025 (sy)