

16 Ct. Cases 308/2025
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. RENU AND ANR
(Khyala)

26.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 1 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vinod Prakash
(**fresh vakalatnama filed**).
**Proceedings qua accused no. 2 has already been
abated vide order dated 14.03.2026.**

Bailable warrant issued against the accused no. 1
received back executed.

Ld. Counsel for accused no. 1 submits that
connected case titled as BRPL Vs. Monu and BRPL Vs. Sapna
are listed before this court on 29.05.2026, with further request to
list the present matter on 29.05.2026.

Heard.

List the matter for further proceedings on
29.05.2026 with connected case.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
26.05.2026 (sy)